Maine law.
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66 
CHAP. 84. 
Powers and 
privileges. 

Firat meeting, 
how called. 

Corpol·lItors. 

Corporate name. 

Authorized to 
manufacture cot­
ton, wool, &c. 

May purchase 
and hold real and 
personal estate. 

May purchase 
real ond personal 
estate of the 
Ticonio Water 
Power Oompany. 

Righl8, privi­
leges, &c. 

First meeting, 
how called. 

TICONIC COMPANY. 

the convenient management of their affairs not repugnant to the 
laws of the state, and to have and to enjoy all the powers and 
privileges incident to corporations instituted for like purposes. 

SECT. 2. The first meeting of said corporation may be called 
by any three persons named in this act, by giving at least seven 
clays notice of the time an.d place appointed for such meeting in a 
public newspaper published at Portland, Bath and Bangor. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 9, 1872. 

Chaptel" SLi. 

An Rot to incorporate the Tioonio Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate ancl House of Rep1'esentatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. D. L. Milliken, G. A. Phillips, Franklin Smith, Samuel 
Appleton, F. P. Haviland, E. G. Meader, C. R. McFadden, Elias 
Milliken, C. K. Matthews, Reuben Foster, E. F. Webb, 1. S. 
Bangs, Nathaniel Meader, E. R. Drummond, with their associates, . 
successors and assigns, are hereby created a corporation by the 
name of the Ticonic Compauy, with the powers and privileges and 
subject to the duties and requirements incident to manufacturing 
corporations. 

SECT. 2. ' The corporation is authorized to carryon at the. 
Ticonic falls in 'Vaterville and Winslow, the manufacture of 
cotton, wool, flax, iron, steel, paper, flour, lumber, leather and 
other articles necessarily connected therewith, and mlly purchase,' 
hold and possess estate, real and personal, to an amount not 
exceeding one million dollars .. 

SECT. 3. The corporation is empowered to purchase the real. 
and personal estate of the Ticonic Water Power and Manufac­
turing' Company, and all the rights and franchises of said company, 
and in case of such purchase shall have and enjoy all the rights, 
privileges and immunities conferred upon said Ticonic Water 
Power and Manufacturing Company by its act of incorporation 
and all acts additional thereto. 

SECT. 4. The first meeting of the corporation shall be called 
by either of the persons named in this act, by publishing a notice in 
any newspaper in Kennebec cOUlity seven days before the meeting. 

SECT. 5. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 9, 1872. 


